RADITEK INC.
 DIRECTIONAL COUPLERS code-L
88 MHz to 6.0GHz, Surface Mount Package, 90o(6dB) ,0 o(10,15,20,30dB),
Directional Couplers cover <1.2 Octave standard 4-5 Octaves max,,
SMT Couplers Generic-L Specifications may be subject to change 05/30/09
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Telephone: (408) 266-7404   FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com, E-mail: sales@raditek.com

Thickness 0.065   0.064  0.075 typ
MOQ 14 25 30 30 40 90 150 130 180 Pcs
 Order Examples: ie RCPL 800-900M-30d-F-100W-S
RCPL-(F1-F2) Frequency (MHz)-Coupling, Package letter-Power
1 2
4 3
A
B
L
W Part # Plated
thru hole
B
B
Suitable correctly rated 50 termination
 to be applied to “load port”
RADITEK INC.
 DIRECTIONAL COUPLERS code-L
88 MHz to 6.0GHz, Surface Mount Package, 90o(6dB) ,0 o(10,15,20,30dB),
Directional Couplers cover <1.2 Octave standard 4-5 Octaves max,,
SMT Couplers Generic-L Specifications may be subject to change 05/30/09
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Telephone: (408) 266-7404   FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com, E-mail: sales@raditek.com
2 of 4
# Narrow band 10-30dB coupler 25% bandwidth frequency coverage available down to 88MHz
Specs vary with model and frequency. Will withstand solder reflow. Available in tape and reel:.>2k Pcs.
Contact Sales for more options
Narrow Band Models
Frequency 400-470 410-480 800-1000 800-1200 869-894 1800-2200 MHz
Coupling 20 +/- 1.0 25 +/- 1.0 30 +/- 1.0 20 25 +/- 1.0 30 +/- 1.0 dB
Insertion Loss 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 dB max.
Isolation 30 20-39* 25 20-39* 20-39* 35 dB min. //
(typical)
VSWR 1.15:1 1.2:1 1.15:1 1.2:1 1.2:1 1.15:1 max.
Phase balance  3  3  3  3  3  3 max.
Amplitude Balance 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 dB
Power 100 350 100 2 350 100 Watts
Operating temperature -55 to +85 -55 to +85 -55 to +85 -55 to +85 55 to +85 -55 to +85 C
Package F B F D B F
Frequency 2100-2200 2110-2170 2400-2500 2700-2900 3400-3600 5700-5800 MHz
Coupling 30 +/- 1.0 10 +/- 1.0 20 +/- 1.0 30 +/- 1.0 20 +/- 1.0 20 +/- 1.0 dB
Insertion Loss 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 dB max.
Isolation 35 35 35 30 35 35 dB min. //
(typical)
VSWR 1.25:1 1.25:1 1.25:1 1.25:1 1.25:1 1.25:1 max.
Phase balance  3  3  3  3  3  3 max.
Amplitude Balance 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 dB
Power 100 100 100 150  100 100 Watts
Special Height for Power -55 to +85   0.132   inches
Special Height for Power F      inches
Operating temperature  -55 to +85 -55 to +85 -55 to +85 -55 to +85 -55 to +85 C
Package  X F F F F
* Coupling / Isolation Table
Coupling Isolation Directivity
dB dB dB
6 20 26
10 22 32
15 25 40
20 29 49
30 39 69
Pin / Port designators
These are symmetrical, therefore any pin can be designated the input port
Port # Coupler
1 RF input RF output Load port Coupled RF
2 RF output RF input Coupled RF Load port
3 Load port Coupled RF RF input RF output
4 Coupled RF Load port RF output RF input
Load port = Isolated
Coupling +/- 1.5dBm
Coupling Flatness <0.5dB
RADITEK INC.
 DIRECTIONAL COUPLERS code-L
88 MHz to 6.0GHz, Surface Mount Package, 90o(6dB) ,0 o(10,15,20,30dB),